RESOLUTION R-75-20

"BE IT RESOLVED that whereas, the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas, has been informed by Charles M. Stout and C. Michael Stout, as owners of the following described lands in Faulkner County, Arkansas:

South One-half (S 1/2) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section Thirty-six (36), Township Six (6) North, Range Fourteen (14) West, containing 19.88 acres, more or less,

that said owners intend to petition the County Court of Faulkner County, Arkansas, for an order annexing said lands unto the City of Conway, Arkansas; and,

WHEREAS, it is desirable to indicate unto the County Court of Faulkner County, Arkansas, the attitude of the City of Conway, Arkansas, toward such annexation;

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas, that said City Council does hereby declare its willingness to accept said lands as a part of the City of Conway, Arkansas, provided said County Court of Faulkner County, Arkansas, shall in the exercise of its discretion deem said lands suitable for annexing unto the City of Conway, Arkansas."

CERTIFICATE

I, Doris Nunn, City Clerk of the City of Conway, Arkansas,
do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true, complete
and correct copy of the resolution adopted by the City Council of
the City of Conway, Arkansas, at its regular meeting on the
day of <u>Davember</u> , 1975.
WITNESS my hand as such Clerk and the seal of said office
this 12 day of Apremble , 1975.
All a Duna
Doris Nunn, City Clerk